# 502129713 11/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JESEWITZ SPORTS GROUP INC.	11/13/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JESEWITZ GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	2140 Terrace Boulevard	
City:	Longwood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32779	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8025194
Patent Number:	8297484
Application Number:	13214149

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7706

Email: Idavis@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Wolter

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10465-006/007/008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Wolter

Total Attachments: 3 source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif source=ptoasgmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0996

OP \$120,00 8025194

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jesewitz Sports Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

state of Florida, with a principal place of business at 2140 Terrace Boulevard, Longwood,

Florida 32779 (herein "Assignor") has adopted and is using the trademarks and service marks

identified as Z5, U.S. Registration No.: 3,196,548 (hereinafter the "Trademark"), and is the

owner of all rights, titles and interests directly or by means of assignment in and to the

Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Jesewitz Sports Group, Inc., is the owner of U.S. Patent No.: 8,025,194

and U.S. Patent No.: 8,297,484 and U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/214,149 (hereinafter the

"Patents"), and is the owner of all rights, titles and interests directly or by means of assignment

in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Jesewitz Group, Inc., a Florida corporation whose principal place of

business is 2140 Terrace Boulevard, Longwood, Florida 32779 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring from Assignor any and all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the Trademarks, and in and to all rights under Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles and interests to which it may have in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and which is

symbolized thereby including the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past

infringements of the Trademarks and to retain for the benefit of Assignee all damages or

settlements arising from past infringements.

PATENT

REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0997

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles and interests to which it may have in and to the Patents, including any reissue applications or patents, any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisional applications filed or to be filed anywhere throughout the world, and including the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringements of the Patents and to retain

for the benefit of Assignee all damages or settlements arising from past infringements.

Assignor is authorized and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign trademark office to issue all trademark and service mark registrations which may issue with respect to trademark or service mark applications for the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor authorized and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign patent office to issue all patents which may issue with respect to patent applications for the Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary to vet in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0998 Office and in the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States.

SIGNED under seal this 4 day of November, 2012.

JESEWITZ SPORTS GROUP, INC.

Raymond L. Jesewitz, President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Qual

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of November, 2012, by Raymond L. Jesewitz, President, Jesewitz Sports Group, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of Jesewitz Sports Group, Inc. He has produced 1232.72 as identification/or is personally known to me.

Notary Public State of Florida Barbara A Mahan My Commission EE 129137 Expires 12/08/2015

Signature

Printed Name

Notary Public – State of <u>Flouda</u> My Commission Expires: <u>12/8/15</u>

> PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**